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Here is your complete and latest
channel listing for your reference.

Version as of 15 September 2021



Click on your desired channels

INDIAN VARIETY  200 – 251

CHINESE VARIETY  300 – 355

MALAY VARIETY 101 – 149

KOREAN & JAPANESE  392 – 398

MOVIES  401 – 419

NEWS  501 – 518

LEARNING  550 – 557

KIDS  601 – 619

ENGLISH VARIETY  701 – 723

SPORTS  800 – 824

FAQ  CH
AN

N
EL

S



M
A

LA
Y

MALAY VARIETY

TV1

TV2

TV3

Astro Ria

Astro Prima

Astro OASIS

Astro Warna

Astro Citra

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Go Shop

Astro Rania

111

112

Naura 109

Back to directory



M
A

LA
Y

MALAY VARIETY

TVS

TV Okey

NTV7

8TV

Go Shop GAAYA 120

122

146

147

148

Awesome TV 123

Go Shop RUUMA 118

Astro Aura 113

TV AlHijrah 114

Colors Hindi 116

ART 129

Back to directory



M
A

LA
Y

MALAY VARIETY

TV9 149

Back to directory



IN
DI

A
N

INDIAN VARIETY
Self Service
Portal

Astro Vaanavil

200

201

Astro Vellithirai 203

Makkal TV 204

SUN Music 212

Chutti TV 213

Adithya 214

Astro Vinmeen 202

SUN TV 211

Star Vijay 221

Colors Tamil 222

Back to directory



IN
DI

A
N

INDIAN VARIETY

Zee Tamil 223

ABO BollyOne 251

Thangathirai 241

Back to directory



CH
IN

ES
E

CHINESE VARIETY

iQIYI

Go Shop

Astro
Xiao Tai Yang

TVB Classic

Astro AEC

Astro
Shuang Xing

Astro Quan Jia

Celestial Movies

Astro AOD

Star Chinese
Channel

300

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

315

TVB JADE

Back to directory



CH
IN

ES
E

CHINESE VARIETY

CTI Asia

TVB Entertainment
News

316

317

TVB Xing He 319

TVBS Asia 320

Celestial Classic
Movies 321

Phoenix
InfoNews Channel

326

Astro
Hua Hee Dai 333

CCTV4 335

TVBS News 323

AOD 352 - 355

Phoenix Chinese
Channel 325

Back to directory



KO
RE

A
N

KOREAN & JAPANESE

KBS World

ONE

Oh!K

tvN

NHK World

392

393

394

395

398

Back to directory



M
O

VI
ES

MOVIES*

HITS Movies

BOO

HBO

CINEMAX

SHOWCASE 
MOVIES*

HBO Family

tvN Movies

401

404

411

412

413

414

415

416

HBO Hits

*New channel as of 15 September 2021

FOX Movies

FOX Family
Movies

FOX Action
Movies

417

418

419

Back to directory



N
EW

S
NEWS

Astro Awani

Bernama

CGTN

CNN

BBC World News

Al Jazeera English

Sky News

CNA

CNBC Asia

Bloomberg TV

ABC Australia

501

502

503

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

Back to directory



LE
A

RN
IN

G
LEARNING*

Discovery Science 557

Nat Geo Wild

National
Geographic
Channel 

Discovery Channel

Discovery Asia

BBC Earth*

HISTORY

Animal Planet

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

*New channel as of 15 September 2021 Back to directory



KIDS

KI
DS

Astro Tutor TV
UPSR

Astro Tutor TV
PT3

Astro Tutor TV
SPM

Astro TVIQ

Astro Ceria

Ta-Daa!

601

602

603

610

611

612

Cartoon Network 615

BabyTV 618

Nick Jr. 617

Boomerang 619

Nickelodeon 616

Back to directory



EN
G

LI
SH

ENGLISH VARIETY*

Nat Geo People

Warner TV

710

712

AXN 

Lifetime*

PRIMEtime*

KIX

HITS

TLC

Food Network

701

703

704

705

706

707

708

Asian Food
Network 709

*New channel as of 15 September 2021

Hello 702

Back to directory



EN
G

LI
SH

ENGLISH VARIETY*

FOXlife

FOX

721

722

FX 723

HGTV

DMAX

BBC Lifestyle*

MTV

Animax

715

716

717

718

719

Paramount
Network* 713

Crime +
Investigation 714

*New channel as of 15 September 2021 Back to directory



SP
O

RT
S

SPORTS*

*New channel as of 15 September 2021

eGG Network

Astro Arena

Astro SuperSport

Astro SuperSport 2

Astro SuperSport 3

Astro SuperSport 4

FOX SPORTS

FOX SPORTS 2

FOX SPORTS 3

beIN Sports

beIN Sports MAX

800

802

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

Back to directory



SP
O

RT
S

SPORTS*

Eurosport 

WWE 

Golf Channel

RugbyPass TV

Astro Cricket

820

821

822 (HD)

823 (HD)

824 (HD)

*New channel as of 15 September 2021 Back to directory



FA
Q

FAQ

1. Why is Astro renumbering its channels?
Today we have more than 200 channels of which, 100 are High 
Definition channels. We are reorganising our channel listings by moving 
the HD channel numbers to higher positions for easier access to the 
best quality version of the channel.

 To find corresponding HD/SD channels, look at the number of the high 
definition channel and just add 20. (+40 for Chinese channels). Some 
examples as below:

• Astro RIA HD will now be on Channel 104 while Astro RIA will now be 
 on Channel 124 (104+20 from Astro RIA HD).

• Astro Hua Hee Dai HD will now be on Channel 333 while Astro Hua Hee 
 Dai will now be on Channel 373 (333+40 from Astro Hua Hee Dai HD).

2. When will the channel renumbering happen?
The new channel numbers will take effect on 1 April 2020, 00:01 hours.
 
3. Do I need to do anything for the channel renumbering to happen?
No, you do not need to do anything! Just continue to enjoy your 
favourite shows on the new channels.
 
4. Do I have to reset my Favourite channels list?
Yes. As the channel numbers are now different, you would need to reset 
your Favourite channel listing. To do this, please click into TV Guide and 
set your favourite channel with the “fav” button on your remote control.
 
5. What will happen to all my recordings in My Library and scheduled 
  recording?
All your previous recordings will not be affected by this channel 
renumbering and scheduled recordings will remain the same, although 
the channel numbers have changed.

Back to directory




