

## Click on your desired channels

	,	
	MALAY VARIETY	101 - 149
	INDIAN VARIETY	200 - 251
	CHINESE VARIETY—————	300 - 355
	KOREAN & JAPANESE	392 - 398
	MOVIES	—— 401 – 419
	NEWS —	501 - 518
	LEARNING -	550 <b>-</b> 557
<	KIDS —	601 - 619
	ENGLISH VARIETY	701 <b>-</b> 723
	SPORTS	800 - 824
	FAQ	

### **MALAY VARIETY**

TV1	tví	101
TV2	t/v ??	102
TV3		103
Astro Ria	astro HD	104
Astro Prima	astro PRIMA HD	105
Astro OASIS	OASIS HD	106
Astro Warna	warna HD	107
Astro Citra	astro CITRA HD	108
Naura	NAURA	109
Go Shop	GO SH()Pa	111
Astro Rania	astro RANIA	112



#### **MALAY VARIETY**

Astro Aura	astro AURA	113
TV AlHijrah	TV ALHURAH Sagainan Panada Sa sai	114
Colors Hindi	colors	116
Go Shop RUUMA	GO SHOP	118
Go Shop GAAYA	GO SH()P	120
TVS	tvs	122
Awesome TV	awesome v = 1	123
ART	variety	129
TV Okey	OKEY	146
NTV7	ntv	147
8TV	△良空间	148



#### **MALAY VARIETY**





## INDIAN VARIETY

Self Service Portal	astro self service	200
Astro Vaanavil	astro வானவில்	201
Astro Vinmeen	VINMEEN HD	202
Astro Vellithirai	General & Section 1997	203
Makkal TV	மன் பயதுத வேன்டும்	204
SUN TV		211
SUN Music	SEIN	212
Chutti TV		213
Adithya	Tes Soun	214
Star Vijay	விஜய்	221
Colors Tamil	colors <b>ம</b> தமிழ்	222



### INDIAN VARIETY

Zee Tamil	<b>ZEE</b> தமிழ் HD	223
Thangathirai	தங்கத்திரை THANGATHIRAI	241
ABO BollyOne	BOXOFFICE BOLLYONE HD	251



### **CHINESE VARIETY**

iQIYI	QIYI爱奇艺	300
Go Shop	GO SHOP	303
Astro Xiao Tai Yang	astro 小太阳	304
TVB Classic	經典台	305
Astro AEC	astro HD	306
Astro Shuang Xing	astro 双星 [HD]	307
Astro Quan Jia	astro 全佳 HD	308
Celestial Movies	天 <u>映頻道</u> CELESTIAL MOVIES	309
TVB JADE	●翡翠台	310
Astro AOD	astro	311
Star Chinese Channel	信視 中文台	315



#### **CHINESE VARIETY**

CTI Asia	中天亞洲台	316
TVB Entertainment News		317
TVB Xing He	<b>上於星河</b>	319
TVBS Asia	TIBS	320
Celestial Classic Movies	<b><b>⊗</b>CCM</b>	321
TVBS News	<b>T/BS</b> 新聞台	323
Phoenix Chinese Channel	鳳凰衛視	325
Phoenix InfoNews Channel	<b>資訊台</b>	326
Astro H <mark>ua</mark> Hee Dai	astro 欢喜台 HD	333
CCTV4	CCTV 4	335
AOD	astro	352 - 355



## **KOREAN & JAPANESE**

KBS World	KBS WORLD	392
ONE	one	393
Oh!K	<u>Ohļ</u> K	394
tvN	<b>≠∨N</b>	395
NHK World	WORLD PREMIUM	398



# MOVIES\*

HITS Movies	HOVIES	401
ВОО		404
НВО	HBO	411
CINEMAX	CINEMAX	412
SHOWCASE MOVIES*	SHOWCASE	413
HBO Family	HBO	414
HBO Hits	HBO	415
tvN Movies	tvN MOVIES	416
FOX Movies	<b>FOX</b> MOVIES	417
FOX Family Movies	FOX family MOVIES	418
FOX Action Movies	FOX ACTION MOVIES	419



### **NEWS**

Astro Awani	astro	501
Bernama	BERNAMA	502
CGTN	CGTN	503
CNN	cm <sub>°</sub>	511
BBC World News	WORLD NEWS	512
Al Jazeera English	ALJAZEERA	513
Sky News	sky <mark>NEWS</mark> HD	514
CNA	cna	515
CNBC Asia	CNBC	516
Bloomberg TV	Bloomberg	517
ABC Australia	<b>WABC</b> AUSTRALIA	518



# LEARNING\*

Nat Geo Wild	NAT GEO WILD	550
National Geographic Channel	NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC	551
Discovery Channel	Discovery	552
Discovery Asia	asia.	553
BBC Earth*	earth earth	554
HISTORY	HISTORY	555
Animal Planet	animal planet	556
Discovery Science	SCI	557



## **KIDS**

Astro Tutor TV UPSR	astro TUTOR TV UPSR	601
Astro Tutor TV PT3	astro TUTOR TV	602
Astro Tutor TV SPM	astro TUTOR TV	603
Astro TVIQ	astro	610
Astro Ceria	astro Ceria HD	611
Ta-Daa!	TA-DAA!	612
Cartoon Network	CARTOON NETWORK.	615
Nickelodeon	nickelodeon	616
Nick Jr.	nickjr <sup>™</sup>	617
BabyTV	<b>Baby</b> tv	618
Boomerang	BOOMERANG	619



# **ENGLISH VARIETY\***

AXN	AXA	701
Hello	Hello	702
Lifetime*	Lifetime.	703
PRIMEtime*	PRIMEtime	704
KIX	HD	705
HITS	HIE	706
TLC	TLC	707
Food Network	food	708
Asian Food Network	asian food network	709
Nat Geo People	NAT GEO <b>people</b>	710
Warner TV		712



# **ENGLISH VARIETY\***

Paramount Network*	Paramount NETWORK	713
Crime + Investigation	CRIME+ INVESTI GATION	714
HGTV	HGTV	715
DMAX		716
BBC Lifestyle*	lifestyle	717
MTV		718
Animax	ANIMAX	719
FOXlife	<b>FOX</b> life	721
FOX	FOX	722
FX	FX	723



## SPORTS\*

eGG Network	NETWORK	800
Astro Arena	astro ARENA	802
Astro SuperSport	astro SUPERSPORT	811
Astro SuperSport 2	astro SUPERSPORT2	812
Astro SuperSport 3	astro SUPERSPORT3	813
Astro SuperSport 4	astro SUPERSPORT4	814
FOX SPORTS	FOX HD	815
FOX SPORTS 2	FOX 2HD	816
FOX SPORTS 3	FOX 3HD	817
belN Sports	bein sports	818
belN Sports MAX	bein sports MAX	819



# SPORTS\*

Eurosport	<b>≠</b> EUROSPORT	820
WWE	NETWORK	821
Golf Channel	<b>SIN GOLF</b>	822 (HD)
RugbyPass TV	RUGBY PASS TV	823 (HD)
Astro Cricket	astro CRICKET	824 (HD)



#### **FAQ**

#### 1. Why is Astro renumbering its channels?

Today we have more than 200 channels of which, 100 are High Definition channels. We are reorganising our channel listings by moving the HD channel numbers to higher positions for easier access to the best quality version of the channel.

To find corresponding HD/SD channels, look at the number of the high definition channel and just add 20. (+40 for Chinese channels). Some examples as below:

- Astro RIA HD will now be on Channel 104 while Astro RIA will now be on Channel 124 (104+20 from Astro RIA HD).
- Astro Hua Hee Dai HD will now be on Channel 333 while Astro Hua Hee Dai will now be on Channel 373 (333+40 from Astro Hua Hee Dai HD).

#### 2. When will the channel renumbering happen?

The new channel numbers will take effect on 1 April 2020, 00:01 hours.

#### 3. Do I need to do anything for the channel renumbering to happen?

No, you do not need to do anything! Just continue to enjoy your favourite shows on the new channels.

#### 4. Do I have to reset my Favourite channels list?

Yes. As the channel numbers are now different, you would need to reset your Favourite channel listing. To do this, please click into TV Guide and set your favourite channel with the "fav" button on your remote control.

## 5. What will happen to all my recordings in My Library and scheduled recording?

All your previous recordings will not be affected by this channel renumbering and scheduled recordings will remain the same, although the channel numbers have changed.

